
# 10 Long Beach State (32-16) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (21-25)
5/7/2005 at Santa Barbara, CA (Uyesaka Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Martin, Michael (5-5)
Loss: Marco Estrada (7-1)
Save: McRobbie, Alex (11)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dick Flaherty First: Alan Williams Third Base: Chuck Lyon 
Start:    Time: 2:41   Attendance: 331   
Game notes:
- Segal faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 6 13 0
UC Santa Barbara 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 7 6 0

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Longoria 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Cole Jacobsen dh 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Troy Tulowitzki ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Sean Boatright cf 5 1 1 2 0 2 3
Brandon Godfrey 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Jones c 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Danny Mocny lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Steve Velazco rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Chuck Sindingler 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Marco Estrada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 13 6 2 6 7

2B: Cole Jacobsen (1); Troy Tulowitzki (1)
HR: Sean Boatright (1); Brandon Godfrey (1); Chris Jones (1);
Chuck Sindingler (1)
SF: Danny Mocny (1)
CS: Cole Jacobsen (1)
PO: Evan Longoria (1)
DP: 1

UC Santa Barbara 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carrithers, Alden 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Figoni, David dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Aidem, Matt 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Wilkerson, Matt rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Malec, Chris ss 3 1 1 4 1 0 0
Rowe, Bill 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kalafatis, Matt c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cook, C.J. lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harrit, David ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emerick, Matt cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martin, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Segal, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McRobbie, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 6 7 4 8 2

HR: Figoni, David (1); Wilkerson, Matt (1); Malec, Chris (1)
SB: Figoni, David (1); Emerick, Matt (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Estrada (L, 7-1) 5.0 5 7 7 4 5 0 0 0 0 19 23 6 3 95
Steve Hammond 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 3 38
Totals 6 7 7 4 8 0 0 0 0 29 33 9 6 133

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martin, Michael (W, 5-5) 6.0 9 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 5 82
Segal, Justin 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 14
McRobbie, Alex (S, 11) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 26
Totals 13 6 6 2 6 0 0 0 0 37 40 11 8 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCS
LONGORIA, Ev lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
JACOBSEN, Co doubled to right field (1-1). 0 0
TULOWITZKI flied out to cf (1-0); JACOBSEN, Co advanced to third. 0 0
BOATRIGHT, S grounded out to 3b (1-0). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 1st LBS UCS
Carrithers singled to center field (2-2). 0 0
Figoni grounded out to 2b (1-0); Carrithers advanced to second. 0 0
Aidem walked (3-0). 0 0
Wilkerson singled to left field (1-1); Aidem advanced to second; Carrithers advanced to third. 0 0
Malec homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-1); Wilkerson scored; Aidem scored; Carrithers scored. 0 4
Rowe struck out swinging (1-2). 0 4
Kalafatis struck out swinging (1-2). 0 4

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCS
GODFREY, Bra popped up to ss to left field (1-0). 0 4
JONES, Chris homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 1 4
MOCNY, Danny struck out swinging (0-2). 1 4
VELAZCO, Ste lined out to p (0-1). 1 4

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCS
Cook walked (3-2). 1 4
Emerick grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Cook out on the play. 1 4
Carrithers fouled out to 3b (2-2). 1 4

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCS
SINDINGLER flied out to lf (1-2). 1 4
LONGORIA, Ev singled to shortstop (0-1). 1 4
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0); LONGORIA, Ev advanced to second. 1 4
TULOWITZKI struck out swinging (3-2). 1 4

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCS
Figoni homered to left field, RBI (1-2). 1 5
Aidem popped up to 2b to center field (0-2). 1 5
Wilkerson struck out looking (1-2). 1 5
Malec walked (3-1). 1 5
Rowe grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 1 5

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCS
BOATRIGHT, S struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5
GODFREY, Bra singled to right field (2-2). 1 5
JONES, Chris singled to center field (0-0); GODFREY, Bra advanced to third. 1 5
MOCNY, Danny flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); GODFREY, Bra scored. 2 5
VELAZCO, Ste grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 5

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 4th LBS UCS
Kalafatis struck out swinging (3-2). 2 5
Cook popped up to ss (1-2). 2 5
Emerick flied out to rf to right center (1-0). 2 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCS
SINDINGLER homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 3 5
LONGORIA, Ev singled through the left side (1-1). 3 5
LONGORIA, Ev out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 5
JACOBSEN, Co singled up the middle (2-1). 3 5
JACOBSEN, Co out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 5
TULOWITZKI flied out to cf (3-2). 3 5

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 5th LBS UCS
Carrithers flied out to lf (1-2). 3 5
Figoni walked (3-2). 3 5
Aidem struck out swinging (3-2); Figoni stole second. 3 5
Wilkerson homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Figoni scored. 3 7
Malec flied out to cf (3-2). 3 7

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCS
BOATRIGHT, S struck out swinging (1-2). 3 7
GODFREY, Bra out at first 1b to p (2-0). 3 7
JONES, Chris walked (3-1). 3 7
MOCNY, Danny singled to center field (3-2); JONES, Chris advanced to second. 3 7
VELAZCO, Ste reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); MOCNY, Danny out at second ss to 2b. 3 7

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 6th LBS UCS
HAMMOND, Ste to p for ESTRADA, Mar. 3 7
Rowe grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 7
Kalafatis struck out looking (0-2). 3 7
Harrit pinch hit for Cook. 3 7
Harrit struck out looking (3-2). 3 7

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCS
Harrit to lf. 3 7
Segal to p for Martin. 3 7
SINDINGLER grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 7
LONGORIA, Ev flied out to cf (2-1). 3 7
JACOBSEN, Co grounded out to ss (2-1). 3 7

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 7th LBS UCS
Emerick singled to center field (0-1). 3 7
Carrithers fouled out to c, bunt (0-2). 3 7
Emerick stole second. 3 7
Figoni struck out swinging (3-2). 3 7
Aidem flied out to cf (1-0). 3 7

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCS
TULOWITZKI doubled to left field (0-0). 3 7
BOATRIGHT, S homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1); TULOWITZKI scored. 5 7
GODFREY, Bra homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 6 7
McRobbie to p for Segal. 6 7
JONES, Chris struck out looking (3-2). 6 7
MOCNY, Danny grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 7
VELAZCO, Ste flied out to rf (0-1). 6 7



Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 8th LBS UCS
Wilkerson flied out to cf (2-0). 6 7
Malec grounded out to p (1-2). 6 7
Rowe grounded out to 2b (1-1). 6 7

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCS
SINDINGLER walked (3-2). 6 7
LONGORIA, Ev struck out swinging (1-2). 6 7
JACOBSEN, Co flied out to lf (1-0). 6 7
TULOWITZKI singled to shortstop (0-1); SINDINGLER advanced to second. 6 7
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to cf (1-1). 6 7

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 9th LBS UCS


